
 

 

 

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP GYMNASTICS  

DSIGO 2022 
 

 

 

PONTE DI LEGNO, ITALY 

1-4 December 2022 
 

 

 



 INFORMATION 

1. ORGANISATION FISDIR  

2. STATUS  Sanctioned by SUDS and DSIGO  

4. DATE:  1st -4th December 2022  

5. VENUE Ponte di Legno – Brescia  

6. TRAVEL Direct Fly from main Airports and railway station to the: 
 
Airports: 
Milano Malpensa (MXP); 
Milano Linate (LIN); 
Bergamo Orio al Serio (BGY) 
 
railway station: 
Milano Centrale  

The Organising Committee will provide transportation from and to the Airports and railway station, as well 
during the Championship.  

7. VISA REQUIREMENT  
Visa to come to Italy might be required for some countries  
 
8. LANGUAGE  
English is the official language of DSIGO event. All material and information will be available in English. The 
Organising Committee will provide to each team a volunteer for translation.  
 
9. FULL-BOARD 
The Organising Committee provides a full board logistic facility, which includes accommodation – in double 
and triple rooms in Ponte di Legno – breakfast, lunch and dinner. 
 
10. INSURANCE  
The Organising Committee ensures satisfactory arrangements in respect of public liability and professional 
indemnity. Members of the participating are responsible for their own insurance requirement for travel, 
personal accident, liability and medical matters. 
 
11. SPORT COMPETITION 
Sport • Men’s Artistic Gymnastics • Women’s Artistic Gymnastics • Rhythmic Gymnastics • Gymnastics For 
All. 
 
12. COMPETITION VENUE 
“Palazzetto dello Sport Ponte di Legno”. 
 
13. PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME 
1st day – (Thusday, 1st december) Arrival delegation Accreditation Hotel accomodation Dinner  
2nd day (Friday, 2nd december) Technical meeting Training Social program  
3th day (Saturday, 3th december) • Competition all around and qualification Social program  
4th day (Sunday, 4th december) Competition final Final Party  
5th day (Monday, 5th december). Departure 
 
 
 



 
14. SPORTS REGULATIONS 
DSIGO Technical Rules 
 
15. ELIGIBILITY  
Eligibility of athletes: all participants should be registered with DSIGO and should appear on the master lists 
before 15th november 2022.  
 
16. REGISTRATION FORMALITIES  

- INTENT OF PARTECIPATION- before 1st November 2022 
 

- ENTRY BY NAMES AND COMPETITION AND TRAVEL FORMS - before 20th November 2022.  
 

- ENTRY FEE FOR THE EVENT PERIOD € 565,00 EURO PER PERSON FOR ALL MEMBERS OF THE 
DELEGATION (athletes, coaches and other technical / medical members), including the capitation 
taxes (€ 25) for DSIGO. Extra days / nights are not included in the entry fee. – payment before 20th 
november 2022. 

 
17. PAYMENT FORMALITIES 
The Entry Fee must be paid to:  
 
ACCOUNT NAME: ASD ARTISTICA BRESCIA 
IBAN IT 02 Z 08692 542600 37000 371358 
SWIFT CODE: CCRTIT2TH00 
ADRESS :BCC DI BRESCIA 
VIA CADUTI DEL LAVORO, 25 
25030 CASTEL MELLA (BS) ITALY 
 Specification: Name of your country + DSIGO 2022.  

 

ORGANISATION AND INFORMATION OFFICE 
CONTACT NAME:  
TULLIO BANI • ASSOCIATION: ASD ARTISTICA BRESCIA • 
 ADDRESS: VIA PULETTI, 12 FLERO (BS) •  
TELEPHONE: +39 3929621152 • E-MAIL: artisticabrescia@yahoo.it 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

INTENT OF PARTICIPATION DSIGO WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2022 

Please return back to: artisticabrescia@yahoo.it  

before 1st November 2022 

 

 

Country:  
 
Representative Name of Group  
 
Position  
 
Phone number:  
 
Email address:  

You may enter as a National Federation, National group, Region, Club or Individual BUT you 
must provide evidence of appropriate and valid insurance to perform.  

 

 

PARTICIPANTs:  (estimate the number of participants) 

GYMNASTS.        GAM ……                  STAFF ………. 

                             GAF …….                  STAFF ………. 

                             RG ……...                  STAFF ………. 

 

TOTAL NUMBER  ………… 

SUPPORTERS      ………… 

 

 



 

 

ENTRY FORM BY NAME 

 

COUNTRY 

 
N° Surname  Given name Gender 

(M/F) 
DSIGO 
registration 
No. 

Birthday Passport No. Or 
ID Card 

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       

       

 Surname Given Name Gender 
(F/M) 

Official 
Position 

Birthday Passport Number 

1       

2       

3       

4       

5       

6       

Please return this form to artisticabrescia@yahoo.it No later than 20th november 2022 



 

 

ARRIVAL / DEPARTURE FORM 

 

COUNTRY 

 
 
Arrival 

 Date  Time  Flight # Arriving at Arriving 
from 

N°. 
Person 

Air       

Train       

 

Departure 
 Date  Time  Flight # Arriving at Arriving 

from 
N°. 
Person 

Air       

Train       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please return this form to artisticabrescia@yahoo.it No later than 20th november 2022 

 

 



COMPETITION FORM 
 
 

COUNTRY 

 
N° Surname  Given name 

Bi
rt

hd
ay

 

G
en

de
r 

(F
/M

) 

FL
O

O
R 

 

PO
M

M
EL

 
H

O
RS

E.
 

RI
N

G
S 

VA
U

LT
 

PA
RA

LL
EL

 
BA

RS
 

H
IG

H
 B

AR
 

LO
W

 B
AR

 

U
N

EV
EN

 
BA

RS
 

BE
AM

 

RH
YT

M
IC

 

1               

2               

3               

4               

5               

6               

7               

8               

9               

10               

Please return this form to artisticabrescia@yahoo.it No later than 20th november 2022


